PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 Assignment ID: PATI452704

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Vego Garden Inc	04/17/2024

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Company Name:	Vego Innovations, Inc.
Street Address:	13808 Boudreaux Rd. Bldg. 2
City:	Tomball
State/Country:	TEXAS
Postal Code:	77377

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 6

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	17961170	
Application Number:	17964241	
Application Number:	18085664	
Application Number:	29839950	
Application Number:	29792144	
Application Number:	29899490	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 6172390100

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: (404)870-4643

Email: patent@lockelord.com,danielle.olive@lockelord.com

Correspondent Name: LOCKE LORD LLP Address Line 1: P.O. Box 55874

Address Line 4: Boston, MASSACHUSETTS 02205

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	1009844.101US2
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Danielle Olive
SIGNATURE:	Danielle Olive
DATE SIGNED:	08/26/2024

Total Attachments: 2

source=VegoChangeofName_Assignment#page1.tiff source=VegoChangeofName_Assignment#page2.tiff

Page 1



I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "VEGO GARDEN INC.", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "VEGO GARDEN INC." TO "VEGO INNOVATIONS, INC.", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE SEVENTEENTH DAY OF APRIL, A.D. 2024, AT 3:43 O'CLOCK P.M.



SR# 20241494559

Authentication: 203306307 Date: 04-22-24

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

STATE OF DELAWARE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION

The corporation organized and existing under the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware, hereby certifies as follows:

1. The name of the corpo	oration is Vego Garden Inc.	
2. The Certificate of Incochanging the Article thereof ramended, said Article shall be The name of the corporation is Ve	e and read as follows:	eby amended by so that, as
The hame of the corporation is ve	go milovations, mc.	
<u> </u>		
	t was duly adopted in accordance or poration Law of the State of Dela	
	Ву:	
	Authorized	l Officer
	_{Name:} Guangyuan Xio	ing
	Print or	Type

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 03:43 PM 04/17/2024 FILED 03:43 PM 04/17/2024 SR 20241494559 - File Number 3929620

RECORDED: 08/26/2024